



2022:HHC:779

Vishal Vs. State of H.P. & Ors

CWP No.685 of 2022

09.02.2022 Present: Mr. Mandeep Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant Vaid, Mr. Hemanshu Mishra and Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Additional Advocates General, for respondents No.1 and 2-State.

CWP No.685 of 2022 & CMP No. 1288 of 2022

Notice. Mr. Bharat Bhushan, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1 and 2-State. He prays for and is granted a day's time to have instructions in respect of Annexures P-6, P-7 and P-8.

List on **10.02.2022.**

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Vacation Judge

February 09, 2022
(*R.Atal*)