



2022:HHC:779

**Vishal Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.  
CWP No. 685 of 2022**

**18.12.2024** Present: Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 2.

Notice. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of respondents No.1 & 2. Issue notice to respondents No.3 to 5, returnable for **08.04.2025**. Steps for service of said respondents be taken, within a period of one week.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

December 18, 2024  
(Shivank Thakur)