



2022:HHC:779

**Vishal Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors.**

**CWP No. 685 of 2022**

**08.04.2025** Present: Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar & Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents No. 1 & 2-State.

Ms. Tim Saran, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

Mr. Tarun K.Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

Ms. Tim Saran, Mr. Ajay Sharma, and Mr. Tarun K.Sharma, Advocates, have put in appearance on behalf of respondents No. 3, respondent No. 4 & respondent No. 5, respectively. They pray for and are granted three weeks' time to file Power of Attorney as well as reply to the petition.

In the meantime, respondents No. 1 & 2 may also file reply.

**April 08, 2025**  
(*sunil*)

**(Sandeep Sharma),**  
**Judge**