



2022:HHC:779

Vishal vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWP No. 685 of 2022

22.09.2025 Present Mr. Mandeep Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.
Ms. Tim Saran, Advocate, for respondent No.3.
Mr. Ajay K. Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.4.
Mr. Tarun K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.
Reply filed on behalf of respondent No.3 is lying under objections. Learned counsel representing respondent No.3 undertakes to remove the objection and re-file the same on or before the next date of hearing.
List on 20.11.2025. In the meanwhile, petitioner may file rejoinder to the reply filed by respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

September 22, 2025
(shankar)