



VISHAL Versus STATE OF HP AND OTHERS

CWP-685 of 2022

20.11.2025 Present: Mr. Mandeep Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Ms. Tim Saran Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Ajay K. Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Mr. Tarun K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Reply filed on behalf of respondent No.3 is lying under objections. Learned counsel for the afore respondent undertakes to remove the objections and refile the same on or before next date of hearing.

Reply on behalf of respondent No.4 is on record. Rejoinder, if any, to the same be filed within three weeks.

Though reply on behalf of respondent No.5 is stated to have been filed, but the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place it on record, if in order.

List on 22.12.2025. In the meantime, such of the respondents, who though stand served, but have not filed reply, may also file reply.

November 20, 2025
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge