



2022:HHC:779

**Vishal v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors.**

**CWP No. 685 of 2022**

**22.12.2025** Present: Mr. Mandeep Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Ms. Tim Saran Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Ajay K. Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Ms. Reena, Advocate vice Mr. Tarun K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Reply on behalf of respondents No. 4 and 5 is n record. Rejoinder to the same, as prayed for, be filed within four weeks.

No reply is intended to be filed by respondents No. 1 & 2 and as such, right to file the same stands closed.

Learned counsel for respondent No.3 prays for and is granted further four weeks' time to file reply.

**December 22, 2025**  
*manjit*

**(Sandeep Sharma),**  
**Judge**