



2022:HHC:779

**Vishal v. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.685 of 2022**

18.03.2026 Present: Mr. Atul Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Mandeep Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Ms. Tim Saran, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Ms. Ranjana, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Mr. Tarun K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 25.03.2026.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 18, 2026
(*Vinod*)